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VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DISTRICT AGENDA  
 

District Board of Supervisors Mike Lawson Chairman 
 Doug Draper Vice Chairman 
 Lori Price Assistant Secretary 
 Ted Sanders Assistant Secretary 
 

District Manager 
 

Paul Cusmano 
 
DPFG 

 

District Attorney 
 

District Engineer 

 

Vivek Barbar 
 

Tonja Stewart 

 

Straley,  Robin & Vericker 
 

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 
 

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 
 

The District Agenda is comprised of different sections: 
 

The meeting will begin promptly with the first section which is roll call of the Board of Supervisors. The 
second  section is Audience Comments on Agenda Items. The Audience Comment portion of the agenda is where 
individuals may comment on matters that concern the District. Each individual is limited to three (3) minutes for such 
comment. The Board of Supervisors or Staff is not obligated to provide a response until sufficient time for research or 
action is warranted. IF THE COMMENT CONCERNS A MAINTENANCE RELATED ITEM, THE ITEM WILL NEED 
TO BE ADDRESSED BY THE DISTRICT MANAGER OUTSIDE THE CONTEXT OF THIS MEETING.  The third  
section is Administrative Matters  and contains meet ing minutes and f inancial  statements . The fourth 
section is Business Matters . The business mat te rs  section contains items for approval by the District Board of 
Supervisors that may require discussion, motion and votes on an item-by-item basis. Occasionally, certain items for 
decision within this section are required by Florida Statute to be held as a Public Hearing. During the Public Hearing 
portion of the agenda item, each member of the public will be permitted to provide one comment on the issue, prior 
to the Board of Supervisors’ discussion, motion and vote. Agendas can be reviewed by contacting the Manager’s office at 
(813) 374-9105 at least seven days in advance of the scheduled meeting.  Requests to place items on the agenda must be 
submitted in writing with an explanation to the District Manager at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date of the 
meeting. The fifth section is Staff Reports. This section allows the District Manager, Engineer, District Counsel and 
Maintenance Supervisor to update the Board of Supervisors on any pending issues that are being researched for Board 
action. The sixth section is Public Comments it provides members of the Audience the opportunity to comment on 
matters of concern to them that were not addressed during the meeting.   The same guidelines used during the first 
audience comment section will apply here as well.  The final section is called Supervisor Requests. This is the section 
in which the Supervisors may request Staff to prepare certain items in an effort to meet residential needs. 

 
Public workshops sessions may be advertised and held in an effort to provide informational services. These sessions allow 
staff or consultants to discuss a policy or business matter in a more informal manner and allow for lengthy presentations 
prior to scheduling the item for approval. Typically no motions or votes are made during these sessions. 

 
Pursuant to provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate 
in this meeting is asked to advise the District Office at (813) 374-9105, at least 48 hours before the meeting. If you are 
hearing or speech impaired, please contact the Florida Relay Service at 1 (800) 955-8770, who can aid you in contacting 
the District Office. 

 
Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter considered at the meeting is 
advised that this same person will need a record of the proceedings and that accordingly, the person may need to ensure 
that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be 
based. 
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VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Date of Meeting: Tuesday, June 5, 2018 
Time: 9:00 a.m.  
Location: Super 8 Ellenton 

5218 17th Street East 
Ellenton FL  34222 

Conference Call No: 563-999-2090 
Code: 686859# 
  
Business Meeting Agenda 

  Exhibit(s) 
I. Roll Call 

 
 

 II. 
 
     III. 
 
 
 
 
     IV. 
 
 
        

       

 

       V. 

      VI. 

     VII. 

Audience Comments 
 
Administrative Matters 

A.     Acceptance of the May 7, 2018 Meeting Minutes 

B.     Acceptance of the April 2018 Financial Statements 
 
Business Matters 

A.      Supersede Resolution 2018-07 Adopting the 2018/2019 
          Proposed Budget and Setting the Public Hearing 

B.      Approval of the 2017 Audit Report 

C.       Manatee County Number of Registered Voters – 0 
 
Staff Reports  

Public Comments  

Adjournment 
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EXHIBIT 1. 
 



MINUTES OF MEETING 1 
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK 2 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 3 

 The Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Villages of Glen Creek Community 4 

 Development District was held on Monday, May 7, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. at the Super 8 Ellenton, 5218 17th 5 

Street East Ellenton FL 34222  6 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS - Roll Call 7 

 Mr. Cusmano called the meeting to order. 8 

Present and constituting a quorum were:  9 

 Mike Lawson    Board Supervisor, Chairman   10 
 Ted Sanders    Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 11 
 Lori Price    Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 12 

Also present were: 13 

 Paul Cusmano    District Manager 14 
 Maik Aagaard    DPFG (via phone) 15 
 John Vericker    District Counsel 16 
 17 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS – Audience Comments 18 

 There being none, the next item followed. 19 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS – Administrative Matters 20 

 A.  O & M Open PO 12-31-2017 21 

Mr. Cusmano presented the O & M Open PO 12-31-2017 and asked for any comments or 22 

questions.  23 

Discussion ensued. 24 

On a MOTION by Mr. Lawson, SECONDED by Ms. Price, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board ratified 25 
the O&M Open PO 12-31-2017 for the Villages of Glen Creek Community Development District. 26 
 27 
FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Business Matters 28 

 A.  Assessment Public Hearing 29 

  1. Open Public Hearing 30 

Mr. Cusmano requested a motion to open the Public Hearing 31 

On a MOTION by Mr. Lawson, SECONDED by Mr. Sanders, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board 32 
opened the Public Hearing for the Villages of Glen Creek Community Development District. 33 

 34 
 2. Assessment Presentation     35 

 Mr. Cusmano gave an overview, and Mr. Lawson and Mr. Aagaard gave an Assessment 36 

Presentation and asked for comments or questions.  37 

  38 
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3. Public Comment 39 

 There being none, next item followed. 40 

 4. Close Public  41 

 Mr. Cusmano requested a motion to close the Public Hearing. 42 

On a MOTION by Mr. Lawson, SECONDED by Ms. Price, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board closed 43 
the Public Hearing for the Villages of Glen Creek Community Development District. 44 

 45 
B. Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 2018-06 Special Assessments 46 

Mr. Cusmano presented Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 2018-06 Special Assessments 47 

and asked for comments or questions. 48 

On a MOTION by Mr. Lawson, SECONDED by Mr. Sanders, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board 49 
adopted Resolution 2018-06 Special Assessments for the Villages of Glen Creek Community 50 
Development District. 51 

 52 
C. Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 2018-07 Proposed Budget & Setting the 53 

Public Hearing 54 
 55 
Mr. Cusmano presented Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 2018-07 Proposed Budget & 56 

Setting the Public Hearing. 57 

On a MOTION by Mr. Lawson, SECONDED by Ms. Price, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board adopted 58 
Resolution 2018-07 Proposed Budget and Setting the Public Hearing for July 25, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. at the 59 
Super 8 Ellenton, 5218 17th Street, Ellenton FL  34222 for the Villages of Glen Creek Community 60 
Development District. 61 

 62 
D. Issuer Annual Continuing Disclosure Report 63 

Mr. Cusmano presented the Issuer Annual Continuing Disclosure Report and asked for comments 64 

or questions. 65 

There being none, next item followed. 66 

E. Manatee County Number of Registered Voters – 0 67 

Mr. Cusmano presented the Manatee County Number of Registered Voters for Villages of Glen 68 

Creek and stated there were 0 voters. 69 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Staff Reports 70 

 A.  District Manager 71 

 There being none, next item followed. 72 

B.  Attorney 73 

 There being none, the next item followed. 74 

 C.  Engineer 75 

 There being none, the next item followed. 76 
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 77 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Public Comments 78 

 There being none, the next item followed. 79 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Supervisor Requests 80 

 There being none, the next item followed. 81 
 82 
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Adjournment 83 

On a MOTION by Mr. Lawson, SECONDED by Mr. Sanders, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board 84 
adjourned the meeting for the Villages of Glen Creek Community Development District. 85 
 86 

*Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter 87 
considered at the meeting is advised that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 88 
proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. 89 

Meeting minutes were approved at a meeting by vote of the Board of Supervisors at a publicly noticed 90 
meeting held on ________________________. 91 
 92 
             93 
Signature      Signature 94 
 95 
             96 
Printed Name      Printed Name 97 
Title: □ Secretary □ Assistant Secretary  Title: □ Chairman         □Vice Chairman 98 
 99 

 100 

 101 

 102 
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Villages of Glen Creek
Community Development District

Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

Period Ending
April 30, 2018



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
Balance Sheet
Unaudited

April 30, 2018

GENERAL CIP
FUND 2016-A 2016-A1 2016-A2 2016A - 2016A2 TOTAL

ASSETS:

CASH $ 8,706 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 8,706
INVESTMENTS:
PREPAID EXPENSES - - - - - -
REVENUE FUNDS - 235,126 - - - 235,126
INTEREST FUNDS - - 1 13,106 - 13,107
RESERVE FUNDS - - 118,788 122,627 - 241,415
PREPAYMENT FUND - - 173 474,223 - 474,396
ACQ-CONSTRUCTION 2016-A - - - - 178,983 178,983
DEPOSITS 600 - - - - 600

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - - - -
TOTAL ASSETS $ 9,306 $ 235,126 $ 118,962 $ 609,956 $ 178,983 $ 1,152,333

LIABILITIES:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $ 3,613 $ - $ - $ - $ 148,156 $ 151,769
RETAINAGE PAYABLE - - - - 27,894 27,894
DUE TO DEVELOPER - - 1,188 - - 1,188

FUND BALANCE:

NONSPENDABLE: - - - - - -
UNASSIGNED: 5,693 235,126 117,774 609,956 2,933 $ 971,482

TOTAL LIAB. & FUND BAL. $ 9,306 $ 235,126 $ 118,962 $ 609,956 $ 178,983 $ 1,152,333



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
General Fund

Statement Of Revenues, Expenditures And Change In Fund Balance
For The Period Starting October 1, 2017 Ending April 30, 2018

FY2018 VARIANCE
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL FAVORABLE
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE (UNFAVORABLE)

I. REVENUE

DEVELOPER FUNDING $ 355,319 88,830 $ 79,397 $ (9,433)
OFF-ROLL FUNDING - - 32,757 32,757
MISC. REVENUE - - - -
INTEREST - - - -

TOTAL REVENUE 355,319 88,830 112,154 23,324

II. EXPENDITURES

ADMINISTRATIVE:

PAYROLL - BOS 12,000 7,000 3,000 4,000
PAYROLL TAXES 918 536 230 306
PAYROLL SERVICES FEE 600 350 262 88
TRAVEL PER DIEM 500 292 121 171
MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES 25,000 14,583 19,581 (4,998)
CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTING SERVICES 3,000 3,000 3,000 -
BANKING SERVICES 264 154 16 138
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES 750 438 - 438
AUDITING SERVICES 3,200 1,867 4,046 (2,179)
REGULATORY AND PERMIT FEES 175 175 175 -
LEGAL ADVERTISING 2,500 1,458 1,156 302
ENGINEERING SERVICES 4,000 2,333 2,932 (599)
LEGAL SERVICES - GENERAL 7,500 4,375 14,880 (10,505)
WEBSITE HOSTING 740 432 360 72
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY 4,000 2,333 - 2,333

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 65,147 39,325 49,759 (10,434)

INSURANCE:
INSURANCE (Liability, Property & Casualty) 12,300 5,300 5,300 -

TOTAL INSURANCE 12,300 5,300 5,300 -

DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION:
DISSEMINATION AGENT 5,000 5,000 5,000 -
TRUSTEE FEES 6,425 3,748 - 3,748
ARBITRAGE 500 500 650 (150)
TRUST FUNDS ACCOUNTING 3,600 2,100 2,100 -

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION 15,525 11,348 7,750 3,598

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT EXPENDITURES:

SECURITY - - - -
STREETPOLE LIGHTING 37,285 21,750 - 21,750
ELECTRICITY - (IRRIGATION & POND PUMPS) 7,992 4,662 57 4,605
WATER 24,000 14,000 - 14,000
LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE 70,000 40,833 23,417 17,416
LANDSCAPE REPLENISHMENT - - -
IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE 6,000 3,500 - 3,500
POND MAINTENANCE 7,200 4,200 3,371 829
POND BANK MOWING 18,000 10,500 - 10,500
STORMWATER DRAIN & MAINTENANCE 8,000 4,667 - 4,667
NPDES 10,000 5,833 - 5,833
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL 3,720 2,170 - 2,170
FIELD SERVICES 6,835 3,987 8 3,979
FIELD SERVICES MILEAGE 1,500 875 802 73
GATE MAINTENANCE 1,500 875 - 875

TOTAL PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 202,032 117,852 27,655 90,197

AMENITY CENTER OPERATIONS

POOL SERVICE CONTRACT 6,600 3,850 - 3,850
POOL MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 2,500 1,458 - 1,458



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
General Fund

Statement Of Revenues, Expenditures And Change In Fund Balance
For The Period Starting October 1, 2017 Ending April 30, 2018

FY2018 VARIANCE
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL FAVORABLE
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE (UNFAVORABLE)

POOL PERMIT 275 160 - 160
AMENITY CENTER CLEANING & MAINTENANCE 1,350 788 - 788
AMENITY CENTER INTERNET 1,530 893 - 893
AMENITY CENTER ELECTRICITY 4,500 2,625 - 2,625
AMENITY CENTER WATER 1,200 700 - 700
AMENITY CENTER PEST CONTROL 360 210 - 210
REFUSE SERVICE - - - -
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 4,000 2,333 - 2,333
MISC. AMENITY CENTER REPAIRS & MAINT 2,000 1,167 - 1,167
PLANNING & COORDINATING SERVICES 36,000 21,000 21,000 -

TOTAL FIELD OPERATIONS 60,315 35,184 21,000 14,184

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 355,319 209,009 111,464 97,545

EXCESS REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPEND. - (120,179) 690 120,869

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING - 5,000 5,000

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ - $ (120,179) $ 5,690 $ 125,869



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
2016A

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures And Changes In Fund Balance

For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

ACTUAL
YEAR-TO-DATE

REVENUES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON/OFF ROLL $ 47,865
MISC. REVENUE 371,448
INTEREST 1,215

TOTAL REVENUES 420,528

EXPENDITURES
DISSEMINATION AGENT
ARBITRAGE

TOTAL DEBT ADMINISTRATION
TRUSTEE FEES -
TOTAL DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION -
PRINCIPAL PAYMENT -
INTEREST EXPENSE -
ADMIN FEES -
MGMT. & CONSULTING FEES -
TRUSTEE FEES -
LEGAL FEES -
UNDERWRITERS FEES -
BOND FEES & EXPENSES -

TOTAL EXPENSE -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES -

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES 420,528
TRANSFER IN 2,083
TRANSFER OUT (187,490)
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 5

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ 235,126



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
SERIES 2016A-1

$3,535,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS
For The Period Starting October 1, 2017 Ending April 30, 2018

FY2018 VARIANCE
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL FAVORABLE
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE (UNFAVORABLE)

I. REVENUE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON/OFF ROLL $ 256,838 149,822 $ - $ (149,822)
INTEREST - - - -
OFF-ROLL FUNDING - - -
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS (4%) (10,274) (5,993) - 5,993

TOTAL REVENUE 246,564 143,829 - (143,829)

II. EXPENDITURES

COUNTY -ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES (3.5%) 8,989 5,244 - 5,244
INTEREST EXPENSE -
NOVEMBER 1, 2018 91,141 53,166 - 53,166
MAY 1, 2018 89,834 52,403 - 52,403
PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT
MAY 1, 2018 55,000 32,083 - 32,083

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 244,964 142,896 - 142,896

EXCESS REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPEND. 1,600 933 - (286,725)
TRANSFER IN 91,141

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING - 26,632 26,632

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ 1,600.00 $ 933 $ 117,773 $ (260,093)



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
SERIES 2016A-2

$3,515,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS
For The Period Starting October 1, 2017 Ending April 30, 2018

FY2018 VARIANCE
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL FAVORABLE
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE (UNFAVORABLE)

I. REVENUE

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON/OFF ROLL $ 265,139 265,139 $ 643,543 $ 378,404
INTEREST - - 890 890
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS (4%) (10,606) (6,187) - 6,187

TOTAL REVENUE 254,533 258,952 644,433 385,481

II. EXPENDITURES

COUNTY -ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES (3.5%) 9,280 5,413 - 5,413
INTEREST EXPENSE -
MAY 1, 2018 94,466 55,105 - 55,105
NOVEMBER 1, 2018 94,466 55,105 - 55,105
PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT
MAY 1, 2018 - - - -
REDEMPTION EXPENSE 1 1 157,083 (157,082)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 198,212 115,624 157,083 115,624

EXCESS REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPEND. 56,321 143,329 487,350 269,857
TRANSFER IN 96,349
TRANSFER OUT (2,083)
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING - 28,339 28,339

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ 56,321.00 $ 143,329 $ 609,955 $ 298,196



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
CIP 2016A-2016A2

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures And Changes In Fund Balance

For The Period Ending April 30, 2018

ACTUAL
YEAR-TO-DATE

REVENUES
BOND PROCEEDS $ -
CF DEVELOPER FUNDING 24,882
INTEREST 8,395

TOTAL REVENUES 33,277

EXPENDITURES
REQUISTION EXPENSES 2,077,773
CONSTRUCTION FUNDING REQUESTS -

TOTAL EXPENSE 2,077,773

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,077,773

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (2,044,496)
TRANSFER IN -

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING 2,047,430

FUND BALANCE - ENDING $ 2,934



Villages of Glen Creek CDD
Cash Reconciliation - General Fund

April 30, 2018

Total Cash

Balance Per Bank Statement $ 33,299.81

Less: Outstanding Checks (24,594.18)

Cash Balance $ 8,705.63

Beginning Cash Balance Per Books $ 4,266.89

Cash Receipts 55,130.19

Cash Disbursements (50,691.45)

Balance Per Books $ 8,705.63
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REVENUE
OFF ROLL FUNDING
INTEREST
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE:
SUPERVISORS COMPENSATION
PAYROLL TAXES
PAYROLL SERVICES
TRAVEL PER DIEM
MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES
CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTING SERVICES
PLANNING AND COORDINATING SERVICES
BANK FEES
MISCELLANEOUS
AUDITING SERVICES
INSURANCE
REGULATORY AND PERMIT FEES
LEGAL ADVERTISEMENTS
ENGINEERING SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES
WEBSITE HOSTING
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY

TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE

DEBT ADMINISTRATION:
DISSEMINATION AGENT
TRUSTEE FEES
TRUST FUND ACCOUNTING
ARBITRAGE

TOTAL DEBT ADMINISTRATION

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT EXPENDITURES: /(a)
STREETPOLE LIGHTING
ELECTRICITY (IRRIGATION & POND PUMPS)
WATER
LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE
LANDSCAPE REPLINISHMENT
IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE
CREEK MAINTENANCE
POND MAINTENANCE
POND BANK MOWING
STORMWATER DRAIN & MAINTENANCE
NPDES
CANAL MAINTENANCE
SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL
FIELD SERVICES MANAGER
FIELD MANAGER
FIELD SERVICES MILEAGE
GATE MAINTENANCE
PET WASTE REMOVAL
HOLIDAY DECORATIONS

TOTAL PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT EXPENDITURES

STATEMENT 1

VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

FY 2019 PROPOSED GENERAL FUND

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2018 FY 2019 VARIANCE

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD-MAR PROPOSED FY 2018 to FY
2019

$ 75,982 $ 106,492 $ 355,319 $ 86,941 $ 716,829 $ 361,510
- - - - - -
- 22 - - - -

75,982 106,514 355,319 86,941 716,829 361,510

1,800 1,200 12,000 3,000 12,000 -
138 92 918 230 918 -
473 138 600 299 600 -
113 263 500 88 500 -

21,000 21,000 25,000 17,498 25,000 -
- 9,500 3,000 3,000 9,000 6,000

36,000 36,000 36,000 18,000 36,000 -
12 24 264 56 264 -
- - 750 - 750 -

2,800 3,946 3,200 46 3,600 400
2,363 2,410 12,300 5,300 21,093 8,793
175 175 175 175 175 -

1,718 1,537 2,500 1,156 2,500 -
908 3,889 4,000 2,432 4,000 -

7,294 13,146 7,500 12,965 12,000 4,500
978 757 740 360 740 -
625 562 4,000 - 1,000 (3,000)

76,397 94,639 113,447 64,605 130,140 16,693

- 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 -
- 6,411 6,425 - 10,236 3,811
- - 3,600 1,800 3,600 -
- - 500 650 650 150
- 11,411 15,525 7,450 19,486 3,961

- - 37,285 - 74,570 37,285
- - 7,992 25 15,984 7,992
- - 24,000 - 48,000 24,000
- - 70,000 16,201 160,000 90,000
- - - 7,173 27,516 27,516
- - 6,000 - 12,000 6,000
- - - - 30,000 30,000
- 514 7,200 3,114 22,200 15,000
- - 18,000 - 18,000 -
- - 8,000 - 16,000 8,000
- - 10,000 - - (10,000)
- - - - 2,976 2,976
- - 3,720 - 7,440 3,720

- 5,000 5,000
- - 6,835 8 8,552 1,717
- 380 1,500 370 1,500 -
- - 1,500 - 3,000 1,500
- - - - 3,500 3,500
- - - - 5,000 5,000
- 894 202,032 26,891 461,238 259,206
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$ 119,472

AMENITY CENTER OPERATIONS: /(a)
POOL SERVICE CONTRACT
POOL MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
POOL PERMIT
AMENITY MANAGEMENT
AMENITY CENTER POWER WASH

AMENITY CENTER CLEANING & MAINTENANCE
AMENITY CENTER INTERNET
AMENITY CENTER ELECTRICITY
AMENITY CENTER WATER
AMENITY CENTER PEST CONTROL
REFUSE SERVICE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
MISC. AMENITY CENTER REPAIRS & MAINT
ENTRY FOBS & TRANSPONDERS

TOTAL AMENTIY CENTER OPERATIONS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPNDTRS.
FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

STATEMENT 1

VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

FY 2019 PROPOSED GENERAL FUND

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2018 FY 2019 VARIANCE

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED YTD-MAR PROPOSED FY 2018 to FY
2019

- - 6,600 - 17,940 11,340
- - 2,500 - 1,500 (1,000)
- - 275 - 275 -
- - - - 3,000 3,000
- - - - 5,250 5,250

- - 1,350 - 7,800 6,450
- - 1,530 - 2,100 570
- - 4,500 - 13,200 8,700
- - 1,200 - 13,000 11,800
- - 360 - 1,200 840
- - - - 2,700 2,700
- - 4,000 - 25,000 21,000
- - 2,000 - 5,000 3,000
- - - - 8,000 8,000

- - 24,315 - 105,965 81,650

76,397 106,944 355,319 98,946 716,829 361,510

(415) (430) - (12,005) - -
845 430 0 0 0 -
430 0 0 (12,005) 0

Fund Balance Analysis
Two Months Operating
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STATEMENT 2
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

FY 2019 PROPOSED GENERAL FUND BUDGET
O&M ASSESSMENT ALLOCATION

A. ERU Assignment

Lot Width Assigned ERU Lot Count Total ERU % ERU
TH (a) 0.48 405 194.40 30.1%
52 1.00 167 167.00 25.9%
62 1.19 176 209.44 32.4%
65 1.25 0 0.00 0.0%
75 1.44 52 74.88 11.6%
total 800 645.72 100.0%

B. Expenditures (O&M Assessment)

Total Expenditures (net) $ 716,829.00
County collection charges & early pmt. Disc. $ 49,833.03

Total O&M Assessment, if all ON Roll (gross) $ 766,662.03
Total ERUs in District 645.72

O&M Assessment per ERU (Gross) $ 1,187.30
O&M Assessment per ERU (Net) $ 1,110.12

C. Assessment Allocation

Table 1 - Current FY Allocation of AR (as if all On-Roll)

Lot Width Assigned ERU Net Assmt/Lot
TotalNet

Assmt
Gross

Assmt/Lot
Total Gross

Assmt
TH (a) 0.48 533 215,808 570 230,811
52 1.00 1,110 185,391 1,187 198,279
62 1.19 1,321 232,504 1,413 248,668
65 1.25 1,388 - 1,484 -
75 1.44 1,599 83,126 1,710 88,905
total 716,829 766,662

Table 2 - Prior FY Allocation of AR (as if all On-Roll)

Lot Width Assigned ERU Net Assmt/Unit
TotalNet

Assmt
Gross

Assmt/Unit
Total Gross

Assmt
TH (a) 0.48 264 106,972 282 114,409
52 1.00 550 91,895 589 98,283
62 1.19 655 115,248 700 123,260
65 1.25 688 - - -
75 1.44 792 41,204 847 44,069
total 355,319 380,020

D Difference between Prior FY and Current FY (Net)

Prior Total
Assmt.

Current Total
Assmt.

Proposed
Change, $

Proposed
Change, %

355,319 716,829 361,510 202%

Table 3 - Difference Per Lot
Lot Width Prior Assmt. Current Assmt. % Change $ Change $ Change / mo
TH (a) $264 $533 202% $269 $22
52' $550 $1,110 202% $560 $47
62' $655 $1,321 202% $666 $56
65' $688 $1,388 202% $700 $58
75' $792 $1,599 202% $806 $67

Footnotes:
(a) Individual Townhome ERU is based off of a 150' lot per six Townhome block.
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STATEMENT 3
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

PROPOSED FY 2019 CONTRACT SUMMARY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT CATEGORY
SERVICE PROVIDER

(VENDOR)

ANNUAL
AMOUNT OF
CONTRACT

COMMENTS (SCOPE OF SERVICE)

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES:

SUPERVISORS COMPENSATION Board of Supervisors $ 12,000
Statute allows $200 per meeting per Supervisor, established at
12 meetings for 5 Supervisors

PAYROLL TAXES Paychex $ 918 Calculated at 7.65% of Payroll

PAYROLL SERVICES Paychex $ 600 $55 per payroll plus year end processing

TRAVEL PER DIEM Not Applicable $ 500 Estimated as needed

MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES DPFG $ 25,000

CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTING SERVICES DPFG $ 9,000 Estimated for new bond issuance

PLANNING, COORDINATING & CONTRACT
SERVICES DPFG $ 36,000

Governmental agency coordination, construction &
maintenance contract administration, technical and engineering
support services associated with maintenance & construction of
District infrastructure

BANK FEES VARIOUS $ 264

MISCELLANEOUS MISC. $ 750

AUDITING SERVICES Grau & Associates $ 3,600

INSURANCE EGIS $ 21,093
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STATEMENT 3
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

PROPOSED FY 2019 CONTRACT SUMMARY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT CATEGORY
SERVICE PROVIDER

(VENDOR)

ANNUAL
AMOUNT OF
CONTRACT

COMMENTS (SCOPE OF SERVICE)

REGULATORY & PERMIT FEES $ 175

LEGAL ADVERTISMENTS BRADENTON HERALD $ 2,500

ENGINEERING SERVICES VARIOUS $ 4,000

LEGAL SERVICES
STRALEY ROBIN & VARIOUS
OTHERS $ 12,000

WEBSITE HOSTING VENTURES INC $ 740

ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY $ 1,000

TOTAL 130,140
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STATEMENT 3
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

PROPOSED FY 2019 CONTRACT SUMMARY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT CATEGORY
SERVICE PROVIDER

(VENDOR)

ANNUAL
AMOUNT OF
CONTRACT

COMMENTS (SCOPE OF SERVICE)

DEBT SERVICE ADMINISTRATION:

DISSEMINATION AGENT DISCLOSURE SERVICES $ 5,000
Dissemination to facilitate compliance with Securities &
Exchange Commission continuing disclosure

TRUSTEE FEES US BANK $ 10,236

Confirmed with Trustee for Series 2016 in the amount of $6,412.
Anticiapted Trustee fees to cover new issuance in the amount of
$3,725.

TRUST FUND ACCOUNTING DPFG $ 3,600

ARBITRAGE LLS Tax Solutions $ 650
The District is required to calculate interest from bond proceeds
each year pursuant to the Internal Revenue Code.

TOTAL 19,486

PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT EXPENDITURES:

STREETPOLE LIGHTING $ 74,570 Assumes approx. 125 lights

ELECTRICITY (IRRIGATION & POND PUMPS) $ 15,984 Estimated

WATER $ 48,000

LANDSCAPING MAINTENANCE YELLOWSTONE $ 160,000
Core maintenance services of mowing, detailing, fertilization
and irrigation inspection

LANDSCAPE REPLENISHMENT YELLOWSTONE $ 27,516
Includes palm pruning and mulch. Estimated an additional
$15,000 for unknown replinishnment expenditures

IRRIGATION MAINTENANCE YELLOWSTONE $ 12,000 Estimated based on 50 zones

CREEK MAINTENANCE $ 30,000 pond bank mowing, etc.

POND MAINTENANCE $ 22,200
Estimated at $1,500 monthly. Current contract is for five ponds
at $257 per month. Plus 2 ponds for 350/mo each.
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STATEMENT 3
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

PROPOSED FY 2019 CONTRACT SUMMARY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT CATEGORY
SERVICE PROVIDER

(VENDOR)

ANNUAL
AMOUNT OF
CONTRACT

COMMENTS (SCOPE OF SERVICE)

POND BANK MOWING YELLOWSTONE $ 18,000 Mowing of pond banks at $1,500 monthly.

STORMWATER DRAIN & MAINTENANCE GENESIS $ 16,000
Storm drain and wash out maintenance, repairs are as needed
and vary

NPDES GENESIS $ -
Compliance monitoring pursuant to National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System

CANAL MAINTENANCE GENESIS $ 2,976
Herbicide applications for control and maintenance of
nusiance/exotic species growth throughout the community

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL $ 7,440 Estimated

FIELD SERVICE MANAGEMENT DPFG $ 5,000
Directs day to day operations of District and oversees Field
Services & Amenity Services

FIELD SERVICES DPFG $ 8,552

Schedule vendors and inspect their work, interact with new
homeowners, coordinate general security, manage of RFP for
ongoing maintenance, prepare monthly written reports to the
Board

FIELD SERVICES MILEAGE DPFG $ 1,500

GATE MAINTENANCE & ACCESS DOOR KING $ 3,000 Estimated for two gates (entrance & rear)

PET WASTE REMOVAL POOP 911 $ 3,500 Estimated at $284 per month

HOLIDAY DECORATIONS $ 5,000

TOTAL $ 461,238
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STATEMENT 3
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

PROPOSED FY 2019 CONTRACT SUMMARY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT CATEGORY
SERVICE PROVIDER

(VENDOR)

ANNUAL
AMOUNT OF
CONTRACT

COMMENTS (SCOPE OF SERVICE)

AMENITY CENTER OPERATIONS:

POOL SERVICE CONTRACT Estimated $ 17,940 March -Nov - 5 day cleaning & Dec - February is 4 day cleaning

POOL MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Estimated $ 1,500 Miscellaneous

POOL PERMIT $ 275 Based on actual from other pools of similar size

AMENITY MANAGEMENT DPFG $ 3,000

Track & handle facility access keys, coordination of janitorial
services, track & coordinate facility rental activities, and
implement general operation & rules for the amenity

AMENITY CENTER POWER WASH Estimated $ 5,250
March - Nov pressure washing is 2x per month at $500 monthly
and December - Feb is 1x per month at $250

AMENITY CENTER CLEANING &
MAINTENANCE Estimated $ 7,800 March - Nov is 5 day cleaning and Dec-Feb is 4 day cleaning

AMENITY CENTER PHONE & INTERNET Estimated $ 2,100 Estimated

AMENITY CENTER ELECTRICITY Estimated $ 13,200 Estimated at $1,100 per month

AMENITY CENTER WATER Estimated $ 13,000

AMENITY CENTER PEST CONTROL Estimated $ 1,200 Estimated at $100 per month

REFUSE SERVICE Estimated $ 2,700 Estimated at $225 per month for a 4 yard dumpster
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STATEMENT 3
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

PROPOSED FY 2019 CONTRACT SUMMARY

FINANCIAL STATEMENT CATEGORY
SERVICE PROVIDER

(VENDOR)

ANNUAL
AMOUNT OF
CONTRACT

COMMENTS (SCOPE OF SERVICE)

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE Estimated $ 25,000 Estimated
MISC. AMENITY CENTER REPAIRS &
MAINTENANCE Estimated $ 5,000 Estimated

ENTRY FOBS & TRANSPONDERS $ 8,000 Includes fobs for 800 residents, does not include transponders

TOTAL $ 105,965
Total FY 2019 $ 716,829

Page 9 of 15



STATEMENT 4
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

$3,535,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2016A-1

REVENUE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON-ROLL/OFF ROLL
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS (4%)

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
COUNTY - ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES (3.5%)
INTEREST EXPENSE
05/01/19
11/01/19

PRINCIPALRETIREMENT
05/01/19

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPEND.

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING
FUND BALANCE - ENDING

Table 1. Allocation of Maximum Annual Debt Service (MADS) to Lots in
Lot Width Lots ERU Total ERU % ERU MADS Adj./(a) MADS After MADS/Lot

52' 143 1 143.00 48.77% 132,833 - 132,833 929
62' 126 1.19 150.22 51.23% 139,538 (34,796) 104,742 831
Total 269 293.22 272,371 (34,796) 237,575

MADS Assmt. per ERU - net $ 810
MADS Assmt. per ERU - gross $ 876

Total revenue - gross, if all is on the roll $ 256,838

Footnotes:
(a) At time of bond issuance, developer contributed $34,796 for 62' to adjust the MADS down. The
bonds are sized based on MADS after Adjustment in the amount of $237,575.
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STATEMENT 5
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

$3,535,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2016A-1
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Period
Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service /(a)

AnnualDebt
Service/(a)

Bonds
Outstanding

8/4/2016 3,535,000
11/1/2016 - 4.750% 44,625 44,625 44,625 3,535,000
5/1/2017 50,000 4.750% 92,328 142,328 3,485,000

11/1/2017 - 4.750% 91,141 91,141 233,469 3,485,000
5/1/2018 55,000 4.750% 91,141 146,141 3,430,000

11/1/2018 4.750% 89,834 89,834 235,975 3,430,000
5/1/2019 55,000 4.750% 89,834 144,834 3,375,000

11/1/2019 4.750% 88,528 88,528 233,363 3,375,000
5/1/2020 60,000 4.750% 88,528 148,528 3,315,000

11/1/2020 4.750% 87,103 87,103 235,631 3,315,000
5/1/2021 60,000 4.750% 87,103 147,103 3,255,000

11/1/2021 4.750% 85,678 85,678 232,781 3,255,000
5/1/2022 65,000 4.750% 85,678 150,678 3,190,000

11/1/2022 4.750% 84,134 84,134 234,813 3,190,000
5/1/2023 70,000 4.750% 84,134 154,134 3,120,000

11/1/2023 4.750% 82,472 82,472 236,606 3,120,000
5/1/2024 70,000 4.750% 82,472 152,472 3,050,000

11/1/2024 4.750% 80,809 80,809 233,281 3,050,000
5/1/2025 75,000 4.750% 80,809 155,809 2,975,000

11/1/2025 4.750% 79,028 79,028 234,838 2,975,000
5/1/2026 80,000 4.750% 79,028 159,028 2,895,000

11/1/2026 4.750% 77,128 77,128 236,156 2,895,000
5/1/2027 85,000 5.250% 77,128 162,128 2,810,000

11/1/2027 5.250% 74,897 74,897 237,025 2,810,000
5/1/2028 90,000 5.250% 74,897 164,897 2,720,000

11/1/2028 5.250% 72,534 72,534 237,431 2,720,000
5/1/2029 95,000 5.250% 72,534 167,534 2,625,000

11/1/2029 5.250% 70,041 70,041 237,575 2,625,000
5/1/2030 100,000 5.250% 70,041 170,041 2,525,000

11/1/2030 5.250% 67,416 67,416 237,456 2,525,000
5/1/2031 105,000 5.250% 67,416 172,416 2,420,000

11/1/2031 5.250% 64,659 64,659 237,075 2,420,000
5/1/2032 110,000 5.250% 64,659 174,659 2,310,000

11/1/2032 5.250% 61,772 61,772 236,431 2,310,000
5/1/2033 115,000 5.250% 61,772 176,772 2,195,000

11/1/2033 5.250% 58,753 58,753 235,525 2,195,000
5/1/2034 120,000 5.250% 58,753 178,753 2,075,000

11/1/2034 5.250% 55,603 55,603 234,356 2,075,000
5/1/2035 125,000 5.250% 55,603 180,603 1,950,000

11/1/2035 5.250% 52,322 52,322 232,925 1,950,000
5/1/2036 135,000 5.250% 52,322 187,322 1,815,000
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STATEMENT 5
VILLAGESOFGLENCREEK CDD

$3,535,000CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTREVENUEBONDS, SERIES 2016A-1
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Period
Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service /(a)

AnnualDebt
Service/(a)

Bonds
Outstanding

11/1/2036 5.250% 48,778 48,778 236,100 1,815,000
5/1/2037 140,000 5.375% 48,778 188,778 1,675,000

11/1/2037 5.375% 45,016 45,016 233,794 1,675,000
5/1/2038 150,000 5.375% 45,016 195,016 1,525,000

11/1/2038 5.375% 40,984 40,984 236,000 1,525,000
5/1/2039 155,000 5.375% 40,984 195,984 1,370,000

11/1/2039 5.375% 36,819 36,819 232,803 1,370,000
5/1/2040 165,000 5.375% 36,819 201,819 1,205,000

11/1/2040 5.375% 32,384 32,384 234,203 1,205,000
5/1/2041 175,000 5.375% 32,384 207,384 1,030,000

11/1/2041 5.375% 27,681 27,681 235,066 1,030,000
5/1/2042 185,000 5.375% 27,681 212,681 845,000

11/1/2042 5.375% 22,709 22,709 235,391 845,000
5/1/2043 195,000 5.375% 22,709 217,709 650,000

11/1/2043 5.375% 17,469 17,469 235,178 650,000
5/1/2044 205,000 5.375% 17,469 222,469 445,000

11/1/2044 5.375% 11,959 11,959 234,428 445,000
5/1/2045 215,000 5.375% 11,959 226,959 230,000

11/1/2045 5.375% 6,181 6,181 233,141 230,000
5/1/2046 230,000 5.375% 6,181 236,181 -

11/1/2046 - 236,181 -
Total $ 3,535,000 $ 3,564,622 $ 7,099,622 $ 7,099,622

Max annual ds: 237,575
Footnote:
(a) Data herein for the CDD's budgetary process purposesonly.
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STATEMENT 6
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

$3,535,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2016A-2

FY 2018
REVENUE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - ON-ROLL/OFF ROLL $ 265,139
LESS: DISCOUNT ASSESSMENTS (4%) (10,606)

TOTAL REVENUE 254,533

EXPENDITURES
COUNTY - ASSESSMENT COLLECTION FEES (3.5%) 9,280
INTEREST EXPENSE

########### 90,300
###########
PRINCIPAL RETIREMENT

###########
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPEND.

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING
FUND BALANCE - ENDING

88,956

50,000
238,536

15,997
-
-

$ -

Table 1. Allocation of Maximum Annual Debt Service (MADS) to Lots in Phase
Lot Width Lots ERU Total ERU % ERU MADS Adj./(a) MADS After MADS/Lot

52' 143 1 143.00 48.77% 136,413 (34,458) 101,955 954
62' 126 1.19 150.22 51.23% 143,298 - 143,298 1,137
Total 269 293.22 100% 279,711 (34,458) 245,253

MADS Assmt. per ERU - net $ 836
MADS Assmt. per ERU - gross $ 904

Total revenue - gross, if all is on the roll $ 265,139

Footnotes:
(a) At time of bond issuance, developer contributed $34,458 for 52' to adjust the MADS down. The
bonds are sized based on MADS after Adjustment in the amount of $245,253.
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STATEMENT 7
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

$3,535,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2016A-2
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Period Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service /(a)
Annual Debt Service

/(a)
Bonds

Outstanding
5/1/2018 - 0.000% 90,300 90,300 3,360,000

11/1/2018 - 0.000% 90,300 90,300 180,600 3,360,000
5/1/2019 50,000 5.375% 90,300 140,300 3,310,000

11/1/2019 5.375% 88,956 88,956 229,256 3,310,000
5/1/2020 55,000 5.375% 88,956 143,956 3,255,000

11/1/2020 5.375% 87,478 87,478 231,434 3,255,000
5/1/2021 55,000 5.375% 87,478 142,478 3,200,000

11/1/2021 5.375% 86,000 86,000 228,478 3,200,000
5/1/2022 60,000 5.375% 86,000 146,000 3,140,000

11/1/2022 5.375% 84,388 84,388 230,388 3,140,000
5/1/2023 65,000 5.375% 84,388 149,388 3,075,000

11/1/2023 5.375% 82,641 82,641 232,028 3,075,000
5/1/2024 70,000 5.375% 82,641 152,641 3,005,000

11/1/2024 5.375% 80,759 80,759 233,400 3,005,000
5/1/2025 70,000 5.375% 80,759 150,759 2,935,000

11/1/2025 5.375% 78,878 78,878 229,638 2,935,000
5/1/2026 75,000 5.375% 78,878 153,878 2,860,000

11/1/2026 5.375% 76,863 76,863 230,741 2,860,000
5/1/2027 80,000 5.375% 76,863 156,863 2,780,000

11/1/2027 5.375% 74,713 74,713 231,575 2,780,000
5/1/2028 85,000 5.375% 74,713 159,713 2,695,000

11/1/2028 5.375% 72,428 72,428 232,141 2,695,000
5/1/2029 90,000 5.375% 72,428 162,428 2,605,000

11/1/2029 5.375% 70,009 70,009 232,438 2,605,000
5/1/2030 95,000 5.375% 70,009 165,009 2,510,000

11/1/2030 5.375% 67,456 67,456 232,466 2,510,000
5/1/2031 100,000 5.375% 67,456 167,456 2,410,000

11/1/2031 5.375% 64,769 64,769 232,225 2,410,000
5/1/2032 105,000 5.375% 64,769 169,769 2,305,000

11/1/2032 5.375% 61,947 61,947 231,716 2,305,000
5/1/2033 110,000 5.375% 61,947 171,947 2,195,000

11/1/2033 5.375% 58,991 58,991 230,938 2,195,000
5/1/2034 115,000 5.375% 58,991 173,991 2,080,000

11/1/2034 5.375% 55,900 55,900 229,891 2,080,000
5/1/2035 125,000 5.375% 55,900 180,900 1,955,000

11/1/2035 5.375% 52,541 52,541 233,441 1,955,000
5/1/2036 135,000 5.375% 52,541 187,541 1,820,000

11/1/2036 5.375% 48,913 48,913 236,453 1,820,000
5/1/2037 140,000 5.375% 48,913 188,913 1,680,000

11/1/2037 5.375% 45,150 45,150 234,063 1,680,000
5/1/2038 150,000 5.375% 45,150 195,150 1,530,000

11/1/2038 5.375% 41,119 41,119 236,269 1,530,000
5/1/2039 160,000 5.375% 41,119 201,119 1,370,000

11/1/2039 5.375% 36,819 36,819 237,938 1,370,000
5/1/2040 165,000 5.375% 36,819 201,819 1,205,000

11/1/2040 5.375% 32,384 32,384 234,203 1,205,000
5/1/2041 175,000 5.375% 32,384 207,384 1,030,000

11/1/2041 5.375% 27,681 27,681 235,066 1,030,000
5/1/2042 185,000 5.375% 27,681 212,681 845,000
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STATEMENT 7
VILLAGES OF GLEN CREEK CDD

$3,535,000 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 2016A-2
DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Period Ending Principal Coupon Interest Debt Service /(a)
Annual Debt Service

/(a)
Bonds

Outstanding
11/1/2042 5.375% 22,709 22,709 235,391 845,000
5/1/2043 195,000 5.375% 22,709 217,709 650,000

11/1/2043 5.375% 17,469 17,469 235,178 650,000
5/1/2044 205,000 5.375% 17,469 222,469 445,000

11/1/2044 5.375% 11,959 11,959 234,428 445,000
5/1/2045 215,000 5.375% 11,959 226,959 230,000

11/1/2045 5.375% 6,181 6,181 233,141 230,000
5/1/2046 230,000 5.375% 6,181 236,181 -

11/1/2046 - 236,181 -
Total $ 3,360,000 $ 3,341,100 $ 6,701,100 $ 6,701,100

Max annual ds: 237,938
Footnote:
(a) Data herein for the CDD's budgetary process purposes only.
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Villages of Glen Creek
Check Register

FY2018

DATE Ref # PAYEE DESCRIPTION RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
CASH

BALANCE
09/30/2017 EOM 6,439.89 5,734.89 942.62
10/03/2017 Developer Funding GF 2017-26 5,300.00 6,242.62
10/04/2017 2136 EGIS INSURANCE & RISK ADVISORS Insurance FY 2018 5,300.00 942.62
10/13/2017 Developer Funding GF 2017-23 1,459.38 2,402.00
10/13/2017 2137 Patrick Larrabee Travel - July 122.77 2,279.23
10/13/2017 2138 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Svcs thru 8/15/17 561.00 1,718.23
10/18/2017 Developer Funding GF 2017-24, 25 8,130.50 9,848.73
10/18/2017 Deposit DS 2016 186,793.76 196,642.49
10/19/2017 2139 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint 514.00 196,128.49
10/19/2017 2140 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - September 4,750.00 191,378.49
10/19/2017 2141 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC Engineering Svcs thru 8/18/17 977.00 190,401.49
10/19/2017 2142 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Svcs thru 8/15/17 1,829.50 188,571.99
10/19/2017 2143 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - September 60.00 188,511.99
10/19/2017 2144 Villages of Glen Creek c/o US Bank DS 186,793.76 1,718.23
10/30/2017 Shutts & Bowen O & M (Shutts & Bowen) 8,827.80 10,546.03
10/31/2017 2145 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - Construction Acctg 8,383.00 2,163.03
10/31/2017 EOM 210,511.44 209,291.03 2,163.03
11/02/2017 Developer Funding GF 2017-27/GF 2018-01, 2 26,142.51 28,305.54
11/02/2017 ACH11022017 Bank United Checks Ordered 15.60 28,289.94
11/03/2017 2146 Business Observer Legal Ads 977.50 26,974.71
11/03/2017 2147 Genesis Land Maint. VOIDED 0.00 26,974.71
11/03/2017 2148 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Services 5,969.40 20,283.56
11/03/2017 2149 US Bank Corporate Trust Trustee Fees - Series 2016 6,411.13 13,872.43
11/03/2017 2150 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - October 60.00 13,812.43
11/03/2017 2151 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - October 257.00 28,032.94
11/03/2017 2152 Bradenton Herald Legal Ad 80.73 27,952.21
11/03/2017 2153 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC Engineering Svcs thru 9/15/17 721.75 26,252.96
11/10/2017 ACH11102017 Paychex EIB invoice 10.00 13,802.43
11/14/2017 2154 Metro Development Group, LLC July-Sept - Cell Phone Reimbursement 7.88 13,794.55
11/14/2017 2155 Patrick Larrabee Travel - September 30.23 13,764.32
11/17/2017 2156 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - November 5,383.00 8,381.32
11/17/2017 2157 FLORIDA DEPT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNIT Annual Filing - FY 2018 175.00 8,206.32
11/17/2017 2158 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - November 60.00 8,146.32
11/17/2017 2159 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC Engineering Svcs thru 10/13/17 1,486.75 6,659.57
11/17/2017 2160 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Svcs thru 10/15/17 1,237.10 5,422.47
11/21/2017 10012 Ira D. Draper BOS Mtgs 7/26 & 8/23/17 409.52 5,012.95
11/21/2017 10014DD Lori K Price BOS Mtgs 7/26 & 8/23/17 348.57 4,664.38
11/21/2017 10013 Michael S. Lawson BOS Mtgs 7/26 & 8/23/17 369.40 4,294.98
11/21/2017 ACH11212017 Paychex BOS Mtgs 7/26 & 8/23/17 204.43 4,090.55
11/21/2017 ACH11212017 Paychex P/R Fee 55.50 4,035.05
11/30/2017 Developer Funding GF 2018-03 3,001.07 7,036.12
11/30/2017 2161 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Svcs thru 10/15/17 - Expansion 3,001.07 4,035.05
11/30/2017 Construction Funding 2016-02 CF 5,135.00 9,170.05
11/30/2017 2162 FAULKNER ENGINEERING SERVICES 2016-02 CF 5,135.00 4,035.05
11/30/2017 EOM 29,143.58 27,271.56 4,035.05
12/05/2017 2163 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - December 60.00 3,975.05
12/14/2017 Developer Funding GF 2018-04 7,588.00 11,563.05
12/15/2017 2164 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - December 5,383.00 6,180.05
12/15/2017 2165 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Svcs thru 11/15/17 (Expansion) 2,205.00 3,975.05
12/29/2017 ACH12292017 Paychex P/R Fee 55.50 3,919.55
12/29/2017 10015 Ira D. Draper BOS Mtg - 11/22/17 184.70 3,734.85
12/29/2017 10017DD Lori K Price BOS Mtg - 11/22/17 183.87 3,550.98
12/29/2017 10016 Michael S. Lawson BOS Mtg - 11/22/17 184.70 3,366.28
12/29/2017 ACH12292017 Paychex BOS Mtg - 11/22/17 92.63 3,273.65
12/31/2017 EOM 7,588.00 8,349.40 3,273.65
01/05/2018 Shutts & Bowen O & M (Shutts & Bowen) 4,202.04 7,475.69
01/09/2018 2166 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - January 5,383.00 2,092.69
01/12/2018 2167 Aquatic Systems, Inc. VOIDED 0.00 2,092.69
01/12/2018 2168 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint. - Nov/Dec 514.00 1,578.69
01/12/2018 2169 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC Engineering Svcs thru 12/8/17 417.50 1,161.19
01/12/2018 2170 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 502.00 659.19
01/12/2018 2171 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - January 60.00 599.19
01/19/2018 2172 Business Observer Legal Ad 61.63 537.56
01/26/2018 Developer Funding GF 2018-05 19,226.91 19,764.47
01/26/2018 2173 An American Construction Group Clean Streets/Gutter/Curbs 6,391.41 13,373.06
01/26/2018 2174 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - January 257.00 13,116.06
01/26/2018 2175 Genesis Land Maintenance Landscape Maint 11,066.00 2,050.06
01/26/2018 2176 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Svcs thru 12/15/17 - Expansion 1,512.50 537.56
01/31/2018 EOM 23,428.95 26,165.04 537.56
02/05/2018 Shutts & Bowen O & M (Shutts & Bowen) 8,827.80 9,365.36
02/08/2018 Shutts & Bowen O & M (Shutts & Bowen) 2,101.02 11,466.38
02/09/2018 2177 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - February 5,383.00 6,083.38
02/09/2018 2178 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Services 607.00 5,476.38
02/09/2018 2179 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - February 60.00 5,416.38
02/12/2018 ACH2122018 Paychex Payroll Fees 30.00 5,386.38
02/14/2018 2180 Patrick Larrabee Travel - November 30.23 5,356.15
02/15/2018 2181 Patrick Larrabee Travel - December 30.23 5,325.92
02/22/2018 2182 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - February 257.00 5,068.92
02/23/2018 2183 Bradenton Herald Legal Ad 80.73 4,988.19
02/26/2018 2184 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Services 1,318.50 3,669.69
02/28/2018 EOM 10,928.82 7,796.69 3,669.69
03/01/2018 Developer Funding GF 2018-06 7,633.00 11,302.69
03/02/2018 2185 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - March 5,383.00 5,919.69
03/02/2018 2186 Genesis Land Maintenance Bush Hog - February 2,250.00 3,669.69
03/05/2018 2187 DOUG DRAPER Mileage BOS Mtg - 2/28/18 47.96 3,621.73
03/13/2018 2188 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - March 257.00 3,364.73



Villages of Glen Creek
Check Register

FY2018

DATE Ref # PAYEE DESCRIPTION RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
CASH

BALANCE
03/13/2018 2189 Florida Power & Light Electricity 625.44 2,739.29
03/13/2018 2190 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC Engineering Svcs thru 1/12/18 527.50 2,211.79
03/13/2018 2191 Venturesin.com, Inc. Web Site Hosting - March 60.00 2,151.79
03/15/2018 2192 LLS Tax Solutions, Inc. Arbitrage - Series 2016A-1 2016A-2 650.00 1,501.79
03/16/2018 Shutts & Bowen O & M (Shutts & Bowen) 3,501.70 5,003.49
03/26/2018 Developer Funding GF 2018-07 3,032.00 8,035.49
03/27/2018 2193 Genesis Land Maintenance Bush Hog - Jan 3,032.00 5,003.49
03/29/2018 ACH03292018 Paychex P/R Fee 90.70 4,912.79
03/29/2018 10018 Ira D. Draper BOS Mtg - 2/28/18 184.70 4,728.09
03/29/2018 10020DD Lori K Price BOS Mtg - 2/28/18 184.70 4,543.39
03/29/2018 10019 Michael S. Lawson BOS Mtg - 2/28/18 184.70 4,358.69
03/29/2018 ACH03292018 Paychex BOS Mtg - 2/28/18 91.80 4,266.89
03/31/2018 EOM 14,166.70 13,569.50 4,266.89
04/04/2018 Paychex Deposit 35.70 4,302.59
04/05/2018 CF Developer Funding 2016-06-CF 861.42 5,164.01
04/05/2018 2194 BSB Design 2016-06 CF 861.42 4,302.59
04/05/2018 CF Developer Funding 2016-05 CF 14,160.59 18,463.18
04/05/2018 2195 Fishel Company 2016-05 CF 14,160.59 4,302.59
04/05/2018 CF Developer Funding Req. 2016-91 9,860.00 14,162.59
04/05/2018 2196 Kings Engineering Associates Req. 2016-91 9,860.00 4,302.59
04/06/2018 2197 Bradenton Herald Legal Ad 1,013.44 3,289.15
04/10/2018 2198 Aquatic Systems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - April 257.00 3,032.15
04/10/2018 2199 Patrick Larrabee Travel - January 278.60 2,753.55
04/16/2018 2200 GRAU AND ASSOCIATES Audit Confirmation 46.00 2,707.55
04/26/2018 2201 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD/Field Mgmt - Apr / Expand boundaries 10,383.00 -7,675.45
04/26/2018 Developer Funding GF 2018-08, 09 10,383.00 2,707.55
04/27/2018 Developer Funding GF 2018-10 14,532.80 17,240.35
04/27/2018 2202 DISCLOSURE SERVICES, LLC Dissemination Svcs 5,000.00 12,240.35
04/27/2018 2203 Genesis Land Maintenance Bush Hog - April 2,250.00 9,990.35
04/27/2018 2204 GRAU AND ASSOCIATES Audit FY 2017 4,000.00 5,990.35
04/27/2018 2205 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER Legal Services 2,581.40 3,408.95
04/27/2018 Shutts & Bowen O & M (Shutts & Bowen) 5,296.68 8,705.63
04/30/2018 EOM 55,130.19 50,691.45 8,705.63
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